PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Stewart Gitschlag	11/04/2002
Stephen Alan Smith	11/04/2002
James Tam Joines Jr	11/04/2002
Kimberly Vaile Healy	11/04/2002
Warren Giles Wiedmeyer	11/04/2002
John Howard Loudenslager	11/13/2002
Bryce G. Rutter	11/05/2002
Ryan J. Bruce	11/13/2002
Brian C. Bone	11/05/2002
Jan R. Stillerman	11/13/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solo Cup Company
Street Address:	1700 Old Deerfield Road
City:	Highland Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11549436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-463-5000 Phone:

Email: gterri@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: Gregory G. Schlenz

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

REEL: 022781 FRAME: 0767

PATENT 500877717

Address Line 2: Banner & Witco Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLIN	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	503177.01320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory G. Schlenz
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executedassignment#page1.tif source=Executedassignment#page2.tif source=Executedassignment#page3.tif source=Executedassignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022781 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. <u>10/277,010</u>		Filed:	October 21, 2002
IN CONSIDERATION of one dacknowledged, the entire right, title and Plate Having Improved Ergonomics" a by the undersigned concurrently herewith said application are hereby assigned by successors, legal representatives and a Assignee), and the Commissioner of Pater Patent to said Assignee.	interest in the invend in the application and in any reissue the undersigned to assigns of SOLO	ention or improvements of to on for Letters Patent of the Use or extension of any Letters I SOLO CUP COMPANY, CUP COMPANY, (herei	he undersigned in "Disposable Inited States therefor, executed Patent that may be granted upon an Illinois corporation, and the nafter collectively called said
FOR SAID CONSIDERATION to execute any necessary and proper of prosecution of any divisional, continuation of any application for the reissue or dimprovements that said Assignee may destruct by the undersigned, upon the request of separate to the best of the ability of the preliminary statement and giving and proany and all affirmative acts to obtain said as fully and entirely as the same would have been made. And for the said considincluding all priority rights, and the right under the International Convention, and Assignee's own name for said invention and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee, to execute any and all docume any and all applications for foreign letter documents necessary to invest title in sain said application for patent are hereby date and Serial Number thereof in the pl	eaths or affidavits on or continuation extension of any extension for the application for the undersigned with educing evidence in Letters Patent and extensions the entire to claim priority red all other convertor improvements in Assignee. It is further that shall be reasonable to the extension of the extension and the extension application authorized and red	relating to said application in-in-part application thereof Letters Patent that may be expedient, and for the said concern, and for the said concern, and for the said Assignee in the matters in support thereof, and further levest all rights therein hereby enjoyed by the undersigned right, title and interest in saights and the privileges and buttons, and the right to file in each and every country of arther agreed by the undersigned roundered of the undersigned to including the prosecution the tions and patents in said Assigneeted by the undersigned to including the undersigned to include the undersigned th	or required for the filing or or for the filing or prosecution granted on said invention or onsideration it is further agreed any division thereof, or Letters ag involved in interference, to of preparing and executing the to perform, upon such request, y conveyed in the said Assignee if this Assignment and sale had aid invention or improvements, benefits thereof, including those applications for patent in said the world are hereby Assigned gned, upon the request of said be executed in connection with reof, and to execute any and all ignee. The attorneys of record
John Stewart Gitschlag	W4/62 Date	Stephen Alan Smith	11/4/02 Date
James Tam Joines, Jr.	11/407 Date	Kimberly Vaile Healy	My 11/4/02 Date
Warren Giles Wiedmeyer	/1/4/0~ Date	(Separate Assignment) Bryce G. Rutter	Date
(Separate Assignment) John Howard Loudenslager	Date	(Separate Assignment) Ryan J. Bruce	Date

Page 1 of 2

(Separate Assignment)		(Separate Assignment)	
Brian C. Bone	Date	Jan R. Stillerman	Date
Witnessed:			
	Varren Giles Wiedmo	ohn Stewart Gitschlag, Stephen A eyer appeared before me and ackr g Assignment for the purposes an	nowledged that they freely
		Janes S. C.	onnolove
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
			ficial Seal L. Younglove
(159565.1)		61	olic State of Illinois ion Expires 11/28/05

ASSIGNMENT

Application No10/277,010 F	Filed: _	October	21,	2002	
----------------------------	----------	---------	-----	------	--

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Disposable Plate Having Improved Ergonomics" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to SOLO CUP COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of SOLO CUP COMPANY, (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

(Separate Assignment) John Stewart Gitschlag	Date	(Separate Assignment) Stephen Alan Smith	Date
(Separate Assignment) James Tam Joines, Jr.	Date	(Separate Assignment) Kimberly Vaile Healy	Date
(Separate Assignment) Warren Giles Wiedmeyer	Date	Bryce G. Rutter	NN. 5, 62 Date
John Howard Loudenslager	il/13/02 Date	2 Ryan Bruce	Nov. [3 0] Date

Page 1 of 2

Brian C. Bone Nov. 5, 2002 Date	an R. Stillerman Date
Witnessed:	
On Nov. 5, 2002, Bryce G. acknowledged that they freely and voluntarily subscribed and and uses therein expressed.	Rutter and Brian C. Bone, appeared before me and d executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes
	M4Dt-1.
Witnessed:	NOTARY ROBERTY SEAL Mary L. Ostrowski, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missour My Commission Expires 7/25/200
On November 13, 2002, John How Stillerman appeared before me and acknowledged that they foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressions.	freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the
	Jan M. Lugg
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN M. CARPENTER NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 22, 2005

(160838.1)